An Ordinance Amending Ordinance No. 157, being the Plumbing Code of the BOROUGH OF ALBURTIS:

WHEREAS, the Borough of Alburtis did, on the 17th day of January, 1972 enact Ordinance No. 157, being the Plumbing Code and did amend the same by Ordinance No. 159.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL FOR THE BOROUGH OF ALBURTIS:

Section I: Any person who shall violate any provisions of Ordinance No. 157, being known as the Plumbing Code and any person who shall be in violation of any order of any official charged with the administration of said ordinance, shall upon conviction thereof by a magistrate or justice of the peace in a summary proceeding, be subject to fine or penalty, as follows:

a. For a first offense, a sum not to exceed \$150.00.

b. For a repeated offense, a sum not to exceed \$300.00.

Section II: In the event of the failure of payment by a defendant in a proceeding brought for violations of the provisions of this ordinance, the BOROUGH OF ALBURTIS shall have, as a further means of enforcement, the right to file, as a municipal lien, the amount of the fine levied, plus costs, in the Office of the Prothonotary in and for the County of Lehigh.

Section III: Those portions of ordinances inconsistent herewith are repealed insofar as the inconsistency is concerned.

ORDAINED AND ENACTED this 14th day of May, 1973.

BOROUGH OF ALBURTIS

President of Council

hns Borough Secretar

ATTEST

APPROVED this 29 th day of May, 1973.